
I 

I 
i 

PARTD • • 
In this test we are looking for evidence of creative imagina­
tion. We'd like you to complete each of the phrases below 
with an appropriate word image of your own. Try to avoid 
worn phrases like "quiet as a mouse" and similar cliches. Let 
your imagination run free. 

I. Colorful as A s:?R 1,-J(x J-A SH ION -:PA Rf\J>.e.. 

2. Explosive as A Hr:!UD-oM Cot LI s,or-J cf: -r"w o ::r~r?iA b,l £ S 
I 

I 
! 

1. 

3. Mild as A ,_j · ::C,J'J) 1 A h,I Sum m e.R ,S · .:EHs. ~ 6: z E.. 
or- i · 

4. Frightening as :I)--1 e. u tJ $ i:;:e:,.,r 1?r<1=..S€=-!-JLG. -rw lE=.. u t-J - ::Dt-== &~ 

5. Cold as :rt-i E. I c y 4/fl $ :::u=: $ . o F 1:(,., \NJ ,cHA -Cl(A 

PARTE 

A writer chooses his words carefully. 
To test your ability with words, we 
want you to circle those words from 
the following list which seem to describe 
the old woman pictured in this photo. 

sinister ~ G> 
willowy sinewy egotistical 

·~ G 
conceited grim dour 

e 8 

. I 
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BUSINESS REPLY MAIL 
No Postage Stamp Necessary if Mailed in the United States 

Postage will be paid by 

PALMER WRITERS SCHOOL 

500 South 4th Street 

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415 
., 

.,,,,,,..-- -- ........ 
/ ' 

FIRST CLASS 

Permit No. 31 

Minneapolis, Minn. 
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m;;.ey;g: ..f&:,tfJ'ff§j di 

lif:ki$ ffl!£fii..&}(·Wt4t®¢i 

• 
ms ::rx; @W¥ii&RPW 

Ci F5 & 

lt#tf#M-i!!dbi?HW 

Gt,...""""'l>ll'Milili•!-4¾S'I 

INiMit me --- / , _____ ,,,_, ______________ _ 
/ SEAL HERE \ 

I . I 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



• 
()/A"' I/. ,., ~.,. .,/2!.-v ~ , 

r , , 

~ $#P ;~ /7.-U'i;:~,;,{,) ?"c?~ ~~t/ &dfa~,~ 

d-6; .,¢~'?&.~~~_,a -t?J,a.6,- a( .,d 
,:f _/, / C" /'J / ,/ ' /'J.~ /ldP.,,t/7-fl .::2?-2d ,da-/a,.h ,;--t'aw~ -;l;:'L£-v wu.u~ 

ty~.-c;c.-/ :Xti .1 ~~d' ~~-#d 
':Y'd~ t8 &tr.df:,y /d,.d~ fiaT 

, I . . 

tl. )%7, & /1- fi.1;~~ -~~ .;;-e-/41J' 

~ L/ ;!'~ ~ ,;;' ~~,¢~ 
.,.¢//4/4 /CRtZ.r~ _,z¾;; ~ ~/Uf~ ~ 
;7~d ~d ;Y .,a,$lt?A'7 ;}(--:,u,ln/ ~ __/4,,:,,-
,/c/v".d' ~) ;z-~~:1-' ;b?a~--1 ;~7 ~4,.' ~.;t';";:;v~

4
./ 

~ 7'.tU<1fl- /4 C/WJ ~d:/. ~ ,,6(/.,,a 
~ ~/ L2 / ,/ -~-/4 -r,, J '• -' f p.,,£,,{,. _.,c,7to o:7<Af:Z _94~~-~ .,,t7~(4?7#.uf/.) _,r-,(~ ..• 

,,;Fi!UlL "I ~o/ /4(., ~ ~ £)d£f;4__.b.µ . 

. · .. · ' ~ ,71,:{ mad t ff': /4ic /J u1:U;;d dJ'.z 3 .:z. • 

,:, 

' 

' ,#dtt'U/AZ ~~ c/~/411- h41'/~ //~~ aJu; :· 

nd_ ~~ ~~/~v~··· 
~~.h.z~/M<- ;J<,k,t;,j a;d.J,ab-

~ ~ ;:/ w~_;JJ:d71i~~ ~. 
'",, ---- { ~~) 

·~· 

---- /5--7'-/t:Jt 7 _J ,, )1J1 r -- : ··/- · 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



- - ' . . ' (. ,,./. ·~ ~ G:;/ l t,dCv-l-

tV;/ff" ~~~-'4 ?&I -j'" - . d•/ .. 

;t,_½ . ' µ.,,,,,,/ 7tu,<J.,;.,<Jp,,.j,_, (;-- )'7,(,._ ffel-dk'~-· D- . /~ .. . 

. ;;;;£1,,w. /",.,,~~,,,,? rr~ ~~;,7 

/-;6 ffi~ - /'~~ . 
fl/ , ~ •✓ _, -,,.,c.. 4 ./--~L.--.u✓~(,_/4;_. C/J~ ~5 

Jf',a,J,:;"'.:/./4; /0 /.;_;,,,£,C/4/?7 --

.3 v ~°(;v~ c,<,lp:.£., ad~jY'~£~~ t,dCv.2-/ 

~;,~~~~? /4 7kPZ A~J fid.4/rf~./~ 

b:..:.~_.v _,w4D-41~~~ r1a✓:I .»- ;-r£:,,~ . 
/ . . . 

· , ,, ( 11:s·rl,✓Swf'r) ., 

~aci0- ~~j-UA41j' #S------ µj; 

.,£~~~ r~A.e£: r ~ ~ .!kd 

f,u:;I(<!,,_ to~ So aJ~/4 .-aJ~-y,;,u ,- ~ 

v(;J(i/Jf~ _;;a ~4--U ~ ~/~ 

~ __ . #A",.?U~,) p,,a. ;;2. _f/_i;/-t:t,/A~ c:?1 ~pt,IL. 7:U~ 

. _/~~~ ~~;ar _::qfd 4///U:,L; 2~s-/~~ 
. ·. f /!Crnf /_ .,;r~ ~./~ / -/4~✓4- evnJ 73/~~ .lk-~! ·. 

. . . { . ~ . . 

J/~ £~#£ ~ ffi ;,,,dr ~~4/4 =-
CU '1/., '7" ~ -+- ....,J ,,,.,/ , 7, ~?/,,a.,-,.,,,.,- ,,v~ , ,0J:Jfy-'v .;? ~ ;Jt't:;:7 ( ~..vv ) .·• 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



f . · ~~~ -✓-=.cA.~ kad~ ad. ~J 7/4 "- · 
./ 

#µ~;,.._, y.,.~;;;;~j # .,f:[y--¥ /4~' pt-<, I . 

,#1'~~~{, ~ a,~ ~:.a 
~/4,d ~ ~~a✓ 4~✓ A~-;11,,ev ~~vr.L,~~~J 
.fa ~f, a??d .,..,__;. &,:; f' -aJp,,Jf/ r-zcn~ 
~ ~:i?...9 ~.//-k.~ y;~-~--~7-4 

.;id ..,LX,, /4 ..oJ~ ✓~ .-r,t/,/~..adi: 

-~ 4cv~/4 dP/4-~ ~- -t?ZvU c~ .1 . 

dc#Z:..s Z/d ~dC/4 a~~, 
t5'~~ -~~:P/ £nel- ~~ ~ 

-s--- ~~~ /f' ~ t'dcv~/4 ~lncl' ~Mr/ 
· ···• .d,q(,)/ .d'-4' ,:Z<,t, ,?;t?~ /tea/ a.a ~ 

;¼r //d~ /4};,..., ?.le, 4 di~<--' ~. ~ .. ~­

;W.-u~J. ~ y /~ fl c. /4X 

F?,f 65 .,l?uV ~~ /4 7t1 / I ?, ;d_, /V,,;,1;:;, f 

~->'~ a◄z• ~ • ~..u, U.ia;~ JtJk/_ ~ afb_.,/Jw_,e_,_. -_•: · ' 
-/,, . . ,;'· / . . . ' .. ,, 'II 
~ .· ~/ . , I 

~~- I 

' ' 

', ,_ . 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. ,,, . 

. fe -?/fl/·~fa 7ftJ t?J7 ___;;· ,.4/dc-0?!' 
/£/j~ ~ tk7~ .. _ _,,W .;/ £/ _d~i~ 

~ /4~,y~.; 7/4✓/4 tc//fy ~ y,;u., 

_:a:,---~.y,;,~ 

.... 

r~~ 77a .J;kzf; ~~<,k~2L---:,; ?/4~ J/tr~--<-,; · 1'Y:!-'. 

. ~_.,_,. ~ /1~ ff"'~ .Al a;,Y ~ .-:U,,d,;,y, /'J r~ ?td"T~ y<:/; . _:, :; . >_·: ·- - _· .. 

. . . . 
. - ,· -.,',"_::·:.;•_,.:; . 

'. ',: . 

i 

,/ 
/ 

I . 

I 
I 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



I 

0 

Juno 21, 1968 

AIflT!LF AIflMA IIi*4EGISTEitD 

TO: DI!ECVO!, FBI (44-3S861) 
Attention: FBI Laboratory 

FROM: &&C, BIflMING!MI (44-1740) (P) 

ILUIN 
CR 
OOE 

The Diriath t'am ofl 
of a totter from AUfl 
Alnbaim, the orig na ol Vilich 
the Bureau, and Xerox copies ot 
furnished Nov Orleans and 3eriphi 

Cfl&NDtR was contacted on June 18, 1968, 
at cottboro, A1abaa, and furnished a pamphlet 
concerning which be had written to the Birmingham 
orrice. The originaip this pamphlet is an appli-
cation with the Palrr Writers School, Minneapolis, 
Minnesota, which )4' being ftirnis1iithe Bureau, 
and Xerox copies thoreot are being furnished New 
Orleans and Kemis. 

In receipt 
Scottsboro " ottsboro, 
ng furnished 

me are being 

is noted that the typcwr ilton naae 
FnIC M'WA.j, which appears above the name cHAnns 

N-,--?aspectprs of Petroleum. New Orleans, 
Loiis.thna, nay have been typed by a different typo-
writer than MARTIN's address. 

From .a layman's comparison of the hand-
printing on the pamphlet under Parts A. C, and D. 

3-flurcau (Enc.2) (Mt-nM) 
(4Tew Orleans (Enc,2) (M1-i) 
2-Memphis (AM-XU) (Enc.2) 
2-Birmingham 
HAS - rte 
(9) il 

1) 
SEARCHED 1NXED.. 

JUN 22 
FBI- NEW O 

/7-/73-J/3Y 
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Dli 44-1740 

together with background information furnished by 
WAUGU, the possibility exists that Same may have 
been written by subject RAY, based upon photographic 
specimens of his bandpriut-tng furnished the Birmingham 
office by the Bureau, by Routing slip dated June 17, - 

1969. This, together with the fact it is known that 
RY was visiting in New Orleans on March 22, 1968, 
which was the date indicated the Palmer Writers School 
pamphlet was executed,. plus RAY's known propensity 
for correspondence courses, makes it desirable that 
investigation be conducted at Now Orleans,as set fath 

below. 

The FBI Laboratory is requested to snake 
a handprifltiflg comparison of the executed portions of 
the Palmer Writers School pamphlet filled in by 

A. WAUGU, with known handprinttng specimens 
of subject RAY and that Birmingham, New Orleans, 
and Memphis be advised of the results. 

NEW ORLEANS DIVISION 

AT EW omEAS, LOUISIANA: 

1. Will conduct investigation at Apartment No.3, 
(upstairs) 2929 Tulane Avenue, and determine occupant 
on the date of March 22, 1968. Determine whether subject 
RAY may possibly have rento&the apartment temporarily 
or ray have been visiting the ro2nA1 occupants thereof. 

2. Will Interview CIL4BLES MARTIN, Inspectors of 
Patroleum, P,O. Box 19465, New Orleans, Louisiana, 70119, 
regarding the pamphlet of the Palmer Writers School, and 
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Un 44174O 

dotei-mine whether he was acquainted with the ERIC A. 
WAUGU, whose name appears above that of MARTIN, as 
desiring to be enrolled in the Palmer Writers School. 
Will determine from 1ARTIN whether he is acquainted with 
anyone by the name of ERIC A. WAUGH or whether he might 
recognize photographs of subject BAY. (Now Qlcane 
refer to its previous report regarding RAY's prosence 
in New Orleans on the date in question). 

-3-
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lndlces Search SI ip 
FD-160 (Rev. 10-1-59) • • 
TO: CHIEF CLERK 

Subject 

Aliases 

Address 

CJ Exact Spelling 

CJAll References 

CJMain Subversive Case Files Only 

C=:Jsubversive References Only 

File & Serial Number 

Requested by 

f/5 )J( 
Searched by 

tz___ 
-Consolidated by 

Reviewed by 

File Review Symbols 

Date 

Birth Date Birthplace Race Sex 
0Male 
□ Female 

CJ Main Criminal Case Files Only C=:J Restrict to Locality of 

C=:J Criminal References Only 

CJ Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References) 

C=:J Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References) 

Remarks File & Serio! Number Remarks 

Squad Extension File No. 

/S-7-/~c; 73' 

(date) SEARCHED --·· INDEX?:) -··-·· . --~ 
SERIALIZED --~ FILED _______ 

(date) JUN 2 4 1968 I~ 
FBI - NEW Or<L~-' .; ~ 

(date) I ,iii "t. I ·--· 
I - Identical ? - Not identifiable 

NI - Not identical u - Unavailable reference 
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lndlces Search Slip 
FD-160 (Rev. 10-1-59) 

TO: CHIEF CLERK 

Subject 

Aliases 

Address 

• • 
Birth Date Birthplace Race Sex 

0Male 
0Female 

c:::J Exact Spelling 

c:::JAll References 

c=JMain Criminal Case Files Only C=:J Restrict to Locality of 

c=JMain Subversive Case Files Only 

C:=Jsubversive References Only 

File & Serial Number 

Requested by 11-5 J+ <!}__ 
Searched by 

~ 
Consolidated by 

Reviewed by 

File Review Symbols 

C=:J Criminal References Only 

c:::J Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References) 

CJ Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References) 

Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks 

~quad Extension File No. 

/57-/0/4 

(date) 

(date) 

(date) FBI - Ncvv <.J..::_ 3 

-I - Identical ? - Not identifiable .... ,11 ........ J. 
NI - Not identical u - Unavailable reference 

7 "<: 

-
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Ind.ices Search SI ip 
FD-160 (Rev. 10-1-59) • • 
TO: CHIEF CLERK 

Subject 

Aliases 

Address 

~ Exact Spelling 

C=:JAll References 

c=JMain Subversive Case Files Only 

c=Jsubversive References Only 

File & Serial Number 

Requested by p 
Searched by 

Consolidated by 

Reviewed by 

F1Je Review Symbols 

0 Date 

Birth Date Birthplace Race Sex 
0Male 
D Female 

c=JMain Criminal Case Files Only CJRestrict to Locality of 

CJ Criminal References Only 

[=i Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References) 

CJ Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References) 

Remarks File & Serial Number 

quad Extension 

(date) 

(date) 

date) 

Remarks 

File No. 

/5-7- /06 7 
SEARCHED ___ INDcXtD ______ _ 
SERIALIZED __ FILED __ 

JUN 2 4 1Sl68 
FBI - NEW ORLEA1 

----~0~liZ!:ra,.1-~~.., 

I - Identical ? - Not identifiable 
NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Ind-ice's Search Slip 
FD-160 (Rev. 10-1-59) 

TO: CHIEF CLERK 

Subject 

Aliases 

Address 

• • 
Date 

Birth Date Birthplace Race 

~ Exact Spelling 

~All References 

c:==J Main Criminal Case Files Only C=:J Restrict to Locality of 

c=JMain Subversive Case Files Only 

CJsubversive References Only 

File & Serial Number 

Requested by 

Searched by 

Consolidated by 

Reviewed by 

File Review Symbols 

CJcriminal References Only 

C=:J Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References) 

CJ Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References) 

Remarks File & Serial Number 

!Squad Extension File No. 

(date) 

(date) 

(date) 

I - Identical ? - Not identifiable 

NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference 

Remarks 

Sex 
OMale 
OFemale 
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I.- l. 

TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC (157-1067J,entitled, 11MURKIN"• 

Jean B. Hearn, Clerk / 

• 
DATE: June 27, 1968 

✓ 
SUBJECT: WALTER E. STEWART, aka., Walter Stewart 

(Information concerning) 

Re. memo SA JAMES FRANCIS WRIGHT, dated 6/20/68, for file 157-10673, 
entitled, "MURKIN", which reflects information re. below described 
WALTER E. STEWART, aka., Walter Stewart. 

White male 
WALTER STEV1JART came to the Lake Charles area from 
Orange, Texas, approximately June, 1967. 
Employed: Working construction jobs with the 

ODELL VINSON CO., East Broad St., Lake 
Charles, La., since August,1967. Presently 

working on a job in Port Sulphur, La., with the ODELL 
VINSON CO., as a subcontractor to the Coastal States 

Gas Producing C9- in Port Sulphur. 
Social Security l I 
WALTER STEWART reportedly resides with his sister and 

brother-in-law, (FNU) PARKER, in a 
trailer, at the East Broad Street Trailer Park, 
5711 East Broad St., Lake Charles, La. However, STEWART 
is normally out of town working construction jobs with 
the ODELL VINSON CO. 

The New Orleans indices reflect no previous references to the name 
WALTER E. STEWART. However, the New Orleans Office files reflect 
numerous references to the name WALTER STEWART, none of which are 
believed by the writer to be identical with above described subject. 

The New Orleans indices reflects only one reference to the name 
WALTER STUART. This WALTER STUART, is not believed by the writer 
to be identical with above described subject WALTER E. STE~ART. 
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'lncfices'tSearch SI ip 
FD-160 (Rev. 10-1-59) 

TO: CHIEF CLERK 

Subject 

Aliases 

Walter Stewart 
Address 

• 
0 Date 

Birth Date Birthplace Race 

CJ Exact Spelling 

CJAll References 

c=J Main Criminal Case Files Only CJ Restrict to Locality of 

c=JMain Subversive Case Files Only 

C:=Jsubversive References Only 

File & Serial Number 

~ 162-59-sub2 

;VA 162-59-sub 2 

t/:: 162-59-sub 2 

62-59-aub 2 

Requested by 

Searched by 

Consolidated by 

Jean B. Hearn, Clerk 
Reviewed by 

File Review Symbols 

[:==1 Criminal References Only 

[=i Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References) 

[:==1 Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References) 

Remarks File & Serial Number 

quad Extension File No. 

(date) 

6/27/68 
(date) 

I - Identical ? - Not identifiable 
NI Not identical U - Unavailable reference 

Remarks 

Sex 
0Male 
0Female 
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REPO~i 
of th~ 

.~~~-,5 
....:~'-- LABORATORY _,_o.. __ 

~ 

FED[~J'.\l tl!J~Ef~U Ofr INVlZSTm!!TWN 
WASrn~~..-m·J, D. C. ~@$~~ 

To: FBI, Birmingham (44-1740) Date: June 26 9 . 1968 
FBI File No. 44-38861 

Re: MURKIN Lab. No. D-680624097 JK 
CR 

Specimens received 6/24/68 

Q376 Palmer Writers School pamphlet submitted under the name 
"Eric Ao Waugh" bearing hand printing 

ALSO SUBMITTED: Handwritten letter signed AUBRY DEE CHANDLER 

Result of examination: 

It was concluded that the handwriting on Q376 was 
not prepared by JAMES EARL RAY, K211 0 

Q376 has been photographed and is being returned to 
Birmingham with the ALSO SUBMITTED materialo 

SEARCHED ........ ;:·····~············· 
SERIALIZED .;z:-.F1l flJ ....... • ......... . 

JUN 2 7 1968 
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.. 4 
Laboratory Tran-;mlttal Form • 7-72 

To: 

Re: 

l~~Jr:=-~ 
~,..;3;-"'- LABORATORY _ __t, ____ _ 

FEDE&i~l m.mEAU 0~ mVESYIGATmN 
WAm:m~rfON1 D. C. .~@~~$ 

FBI, Birmingham (44-1740) Date: June 26 9 1968 

MURKIN 
CR 
00: Memphis 

~~-~~ '\-1 u Mo ca,m Hoow, Dfrec<o, 

FBI File No. 44-38861 
Lab. No. D-680624097 JI( 

Examination requested by: Birmingham 

Reference: Airtel 6/21/68 

Examination requested: Document 

Remarks: 

/!J-7- lu{v2J 
SEARCHED ...... , .. _ ..... INDEXED 

Enclosures (4) (Q376iALSO SUBMITTED 9 2 Lab report) 

2 - Memphis·(44.;;.19s7)·Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 

2 - New Orleans Enclosures (2) ( ab-report) 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 

MAY 1962 EDIT10N • 

~;;~;:'~~cF~;~;ES GOVERNMENT • 
Memorandum 

TO SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-10673) DATE: 6/ 4/68 

FROM SA JAMES FRANCIS WRIGHT 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Re memo of SA WILLIAM E. DOYLE, 5/23/68, 
(seria 1 1014). 

At Lake Charles, Louisiana 

On 5/28 and 5/29/68, uns~ccessful efforts to 
locate and interview RONALD J. GA'{JDETt 617 W. Prien 
Lake Road, were made. \ 

\ 
On 6/3/68, Mrs. GAUDET, mother of RONALD, was 

contacted at which time she advised that their son 
RONALD J. GAUDET, is presently living and working in 
Houston, Texas during the summer, and can be contacted 
at the Royal Wayside Apartments, 1010 S. Wayside, 
Houston. Mrs. GAUDET advised that she does not know 
the name of RONALD GAUDET's employer. 

It should ht noted that RONALD GAUDET is personally 
known to SA WRIGHT as a former honor student and outstanding 
athlete in the Lake Charles area. 

~ New Orleans 
JFW/bnk 
(3) 

1, ri ( 
_, I 

' 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1982 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC (157-10673)(P) 

• 
DATE: 6/12/68 

SUBJECT: 1,iUJYIN 

On 6/5/68 JIDIT:J;Y GE'l"D :2'UlX, residing in 
1ipar'trr;.e11t B, 1508 l,'lirabeali, 1~1as inte vie1-1ed by 3.A.s L/iililY E. 
JNGLEJ:.UGET and H.ONALD J. GIDBS. FUD 'C ,:•,ras advised of the 
reason for the intervieu. He 11as adv:i.:_ cd he clid not have to 
answer any questions; however, he stated he would be glad 
to ans-wer any and all questions. It was noted by the inter­
vie11ing agents that FU:c;x did not resemble JAE~~S 3ARL fu11Y in 
any way. FU3X advised as follows: 

Jie came tc l'ew· Orleans in 0eptember, 1966, and has 
resided at his present address since that time, living in 
semi-retirement inasmuch as he suffered a stroke and is 
partially disabled. Immediately prior to this he resided 
in Houston, Texas, ·where he was employed by Great Sor:.thern 
Life Insurance CoGpany until June, 1964, i-rhen he suffered a 
stroke. His present income is $350 per month, dividends 
from a guaranteed incoGe insurance policy. 

He denied ever making any violent statements 
concerning l',8-L.:ZTIN LUTIE;,1 [II:JG, Jn. , or ~'{OBE~tT FI:lAJ{CIS KENI·rnDY. 
:re viewed a photograph of J.A}IZS EAJ.L rlAY and advised that 
that individual ·was unkno;;-m to hir:1. 

During the interview FUEX sat stiffly with legs 
crossed and foot constantly tapping. Ile answered all questions 
promptly in crisp, clipped words, offering no elaboration 
whatever, and did not appear to be in control of all his 
□ental faculties~ 

The following description was ob 
observation and interview: 

:~.E-epl~ 
),f!JJ 

~EA/NS_$:) .. 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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NO 157-10673 

Name 
Race 

Born 

• 

Uarital status 
Education 

l,J:ili tary service 

Height 
Weight 
Automobile 
Employment 
Address 

Physical Disability 

2 

• 
SIDNEY GE:tALD FUEX 
1Thi te 
:Hale 

Opelousas, La. 
Divorced, no children 
B.S. Degree from Louisiana 
State University, Baton 
Rouge, Louisiana, Major 
in Advertising 
Lieutenant in U. S. Air 
Force during World War II, 
Service Serial Numbers 

and 
5' lOIT 
155 lbs. 
1961 Oldsmobile 
Unemployed 
1508 Mirabeau, Apartment B, 
Ne1-l Crleans, La. 
Left arm apparently useless 
and carried at an odd angle 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION • 

~~;;~;t;;~;ES ~ERNMENT • 
Memorandum 

TO SAC, NEW ORLEANS {157-10673) {P) DATE: 6/17/68 

FROM SA RICHARD M. ALU 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Re memo of SA WILLIAM F. KUSCH, 5/30/68, and 
memo of SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER, 6/4/68. 

On 6/13-14/68, JOSEPH A RUS, Chief Auditor, 
Intern tiona 1 Cit Bank Oll}:,na_py, 321 St. Charles 

ue, was contacted re subject. ANDRUS caused a search 
of the f les to be conducted with regard to anyone who 
had made withdrawal of $10,000.00 or more in cash or 
who had sui;:rendered a deposit box after a short rental 
period for the month of April, 1968, with negative 
results. 

RMA - smd 
(2) 

/!,#IA 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Pl,m 
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.,· ' 

T/a/f;a, 

·UllCAIL 

,xnctta~ m ':( ... 38ffl) . 

SAC, ... ·• (ll1•lOl'7l)(P) 

IIBJICTt MVltDI 
Cll . . . . 
(00: M111till•) 

'" • 

: . , , '_ 1t•· _, "",_,. ~· •· ._ ... , &/21/a, ..t ·._ 
:le=:-:~ ~~.~1::c~=--
SdlMl pallflllet. ~-:r .... · .. ,, .... "Wt A. _D1JOII~· 

"•·· w!dcll 1-N lslidJrl-'iu, .. •t ,..,..... '1-.IMta .IAltL ·· 
Ut. ·', ,. · .... · . . · . , ·_ - ·. 

:• •.· 
.;;,..·,,.,.,,_ •,,( 
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• • 
_ .SAC, lliJIPlll8 (~188'1) · 7/8/68 

' 
UC, DW OIi.LEW (157•101173) (P). 

IIUBI• -
COST DAU 

.·· a. Bew orleau letter dated 6/3/88 aad Kew 
Orleans telepi..e ca1,1, 7/8/88. · 

T.IMJ :following cuaulative -.t• Jlave_1-en laourred 
ill the New Ol°leau, Dlvlalon tll:roup J\UMt. 1968~ OD . 
captienecl ~tter: · · · · · 

, l • . .WD.IIBb OJ' JWI JI01JitS 

A. Special Agent• 

B •. C1erical 

' ' ' 

I. '!OT.AL IIILEAGB TR.lVBLBD 

3. mtUSVAL COSTS 

Comunicatiooa· 

B.eplu 

1,501. 

. 1,169 

3,671 

Rental of pbotosrapbto e4Uipaeat· 

Overtiae. 

789 

184 -
973 

4. PBB. -IUJIBlUl OF S:PBCIAL AGDTB ASSIGRED nt JUD_ ' ' 

.,?,// 
1/' 

Total 

3,291 

·t,313 

4,644 

20,030 

$48.80' 
' . 

. 6.14 

$&8 •. 14 . 

11 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

5010-108-01 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 • 
MAY 1862 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101·11.6 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT • 
Memorandum 

SAC (157-10673) DATE: 7/8/68 

ASAC SYLVESTER 

MURKIN 

SAC JENSEN, Memphis, telephonically advised that a 
thorough check should be made of unsolved bank robberies in 
the New Orleans Division, particularly concerning the time 
December 1967 and March 1968 when RAY was in Louisiana. 

SAC JENSEN stated that RAY had entered a bank in 
London on 6/4/68 with a bag, a note which requested money in 
five and ten pound notes, and robbed the bank of $250. They 
had a latent fingerprint on the bag which was recovered, 
which proved it was RAY. He further advised that Scotland 
Yard has RAY as a suspect in a similar bank robbery in May 
of 1968 and possibly June of 1967. 

In view of the above he requested a recheck be made 
of our cases and any having possible evidence, latent or 
otherwise, being sent to the Lab for examination and that the 
New Orleans PD be checked for any similar armed robberies 
which might fit RAY. SAC JENSEN stated this would help solidify 
the theory that RAY was not "paid for the job" but rather was 
obtaining his money from these type robberies. 

JTS:sam 
(2) 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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7/10/88 

. AIIUIA,IL 

TO: SAC, MDIPBII (44-1987) 

FllOII: SAC, D'I OBL~1-S (157-10813) .. (P) ' 

SUBJICT: IIURXIK 

Be telephone call froa :&Ac·, •eiapb1s, 7/8/68. eonceraJilc .. 
considering UT aa suspect in unsolved bank ~obbttriea in Louisiana. 

As. previ.oualy reported·, :.all ·pbotograpba available· 
to Rew Orleans Divi•lon'' ot •utijeot R.l.'f .bave l)een exb4blted to 
victlaa and witneaaes .in all unsolved. bani( robbftrt•• :10 Mew 1

:. 

Orleans Diviaioa.. Subject UY!:• pbotocrapb hatl been· poa:l.tively 
elialinatect by thttae witne••~'." ·. •••-uch aa:JlAT~;•~ra .to look 
different in varlou■ . pbO.toCi"apha, · it ia requeatH that New .. ·. · 
Orleans be turiliabed any pbotoerapba available of.~RAt 1·a1nce 
bia arrest. Tbeae will then be esbibl ted · · to wi tneaaea of these · 

. uaaol ved robberies. . . . . . 

2 ~.■eapbia (RM) 
.(!_).:.·••• Orleans 

LGD:jap 

<•>f 
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• 
Memorandum 

TO :SAC (157-10673) DATE: 7-8-68 

FROM :SA L. M. SHEARER, JR. 

SUBJECT:MURKIN 

5010 • 108-01 

Re memo SA JAMES FRMC:rS WRIGHT dated 6-20-68. 
Re LAil<;_ CHf½7LL&J, L1 t£,.;..c~f#""'----lf t.;Jt.,~2-03? 

6,-l&-.f I 2./ I J1/( 7 ~------ ~r?-"' . 

Efforts were made on June 24 and 25, 1968 to locate 
Walter Stewart at Paul's Hotel in Port Sulphur, La., and 
he was not available. 

Efforts we~ again made on 7-1-68, however at this time 
it was ascertained that he che[ked out on 6-28-68. 

LMS 
(2) 

LEAD. _ 
At Lake Charles, La. / 

Will recontact 0~11 Vinson Co., for present whereabouts 
of WAITER STEW@T. 
'---? 

/ 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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.. 

. T/9/88 > 

IIIDD. 

Jte Ctaarlotte airtel to Jaeuon, dated 4/34/A. 

la rea1rte1·c1aar1otte adYlsed tbat the infonaatioa 
e tainecl "t1tere1n·wu beiq furatJllaed for wi.teYer,.-,:,-e . 
it 1 aen• to the reoe1YillS off1.ceaJ aDd in addition. it 
.... Mins funi•lled t.• Yiew. of tile fact tut rmn■ UYIB 
IIBI. · couidered a aua~t bJ.111'8. 

- fer• 
Claarlotte also a,d.'IFfllta'IIII tb&t -•• LftI 

that lier daup.ters VICSIK . d . JIA GAi t 
"eoatac'ted uatil .ac t •• - oppor r to 
ascertaill tlleir teeliap tanrd 4iwlciag any tat nation 
tlaa~ aisllt b&Ylt eoae across Wldl• reaidia,; at Bop.laaa, 
Louiaiana. 

The._ .Orleau.DiY18iOD bu .... no att-pt to 
coatact Jira .. LSWl.8• dauclltera, or to condact aa7 deta-1led 
inveatiptlon in tlli• •tter at Bopluaa, Loaisi.ana, u -it 

- aisllt apply to tile a1111pect mma WAYD· DL'IDI, aat11 · 
additional 1n1 ... t1.on was recei'Md frea the Charlotte 
Dlvtatoa. adYiaiag of lira. uw1a• eontae,t wttb ber ._.Jrkn. 

Cbarlotte 1a r-a ... ted toadviae. 1:f coatact .._ been 
•dewitll:llra. LBWIS• or.if -1 Mditioaal inftSctiaattOD Will 
be ~irttd ia tbe •• C>rleana D1Y1-1.on. ' · -

. 2-Cllarlotte -
·~llellphis (#-1814)(Info) 

.... Orleans ._ 
call -

(I)·~ -
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REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN OATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 
, 

" 
NEW ORLEANS MEMPHIS 7/12/68 5/2/68 - -7/10/68 

TITLE OF CASE REPORT MAOE BY 

JAMES EARL RAY, aka; SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER 
I• o. NlJMBER 4182 , • WF # 442-A;· :\ .. CHARACTER OF CASE .~., <~-·-. -·. . . - ' 

DR. MARTIN 
(Deceased) 

REFERENCES: 

LEADS 

LUTIU:R . KING,. JR. ,. :_,;· ,c\ , .. ::·.< .. 
:< ,. - VICTIM 

CR CONSPIRACY; -
UFAC - ROBBERY 

Report of SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER, 5/19/68, at 
New Orleans; 
Houston airtel to Director, 5/2/68; 
Houston airtel to Director, 5/6/68; 
San Antonio teletype to Director, 5/7/68. 

-~ 

No leads have been set forth in this report as all have 
been handled by more expeditious means during the progress of this 
investigation. 

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED D NONE - ACQUIT- CASE HAS BEEN: 

CONVIC. AUTO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS REcovER1Es TALS 

TYPED BY 

njc 

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR □YES □No 

APPROVED 

COPIES MADE: 

SPECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE 

4 - Bureau (44-38861) (RM) 
2 - Memphis (44-1987) (RM) 
1 - Houston (44-1509) (INFO) (RM) 
~~ San Antonio (44-1242) (INFO) (R) 
{.Y New /Orleans (157-10673) 

~ 
Dissemination Record of Attached Report 

Agency 

Request Recd. 

Date Fwd. 

How Fwd. 

PENDING PROSECUTION 
OVER SIX MONTHS 

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

... 

~ __ __j_ ___ __j_ ___ _J ______ L_ ___ j_ __________________ _ 

COYER PAGE 
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NO 157-10673 

ADMINISTRATIVE: 

One copy of this repe>rt __ is being provided to the 
Houston and San Antonio Offices for information purposes in 
anticipation of assisting in any subsequent investigation. 

The purpose in submitting this report even though 
it contains the results of negative investigation is because 
information had been previously reported that allegedly the 
subject was observed on the evening of 12/16/67, making a 
telephone call from a coin box while being accompanied on a 

r 

trip from Los Angeles, California, to New Orleans, Louisiana 9 by 
CHARLES STEIN, during the period December 15 - 17, 1967. This 
call was allegedly placed from a pay telephone in the area near 
Houston, Texas. 

It has also been alleged that the subjectnay have made 
several telephone calls while traveling through Texas. 

It has been further alleged that the subject had in­
dicated that his purpose in traveling to New Orleans was on 
business and the subject had mentioned an Italian sounding 
name as the person he was to contact. 

Referenced Houston airtel, dated 5/2/68, contained 
a list of 281 calls made 12/15 - 17/67, from within the Houston 
Division to Louisiana. 

Referenced Houston airtel, dated 5/6/68, contained an 
additional 75 phone calls made 12/15 - 17/67, from within the 
Houston Division to Louisiana. 

Referenced San Antonio teletype contained a list of nine 
calls made from within the San Antonio Division to Louisiana. 

In view of the allegations previously set forth, New 
Orleans is reporting only the results of interviews of persons 
residing in the New Orleans area. 

The subscribers of the rest of the calls to other parts 
of Louisiana furnished by the Houston and San Antonio Divisions have 
also been determined. These persons who still reside in Louisiana 
have been located and interviewed, and no pertinent information 
relative to this investigation was developed. The results of these 

B 
COVER PAGE. 
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' 
NO 157 -10673 

interv ie(1.•s are being maintained in the New Or leans file in this 
matter. Of these individuals where it·has been determined they 
no longer reside in Louisiana, leads .have been set out to other 
offices to have them located and interviewed for any pertinent 
ini'ormation. 

C* 
COVER PAGE 
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_l!F0-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) • • 
Copy to: 

Report of: 

Date: 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER 
7/12/68 

Olflce1 NE.W ORLEANS 

Field Office FIie #: NO 157-10673 Bureau File #: 44-38861 

Title: 

Synopsis: 

JAMES EARL RAY; 
I. O. # 4182, WF # 442-A; 
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 
(Deceased) - VICTIM 

CIVIL RIGHTS. - CONSPIRACY; 
UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFrNEMENT - ROBBERY 

Information received regarding identities of 
22 New Orleans telephone numbers, which were 
called from Texas during period of 12/15 -17/67, 
Subscribers identified and interviewed. Some 
recall receiving calls from friends or re-lat.ive,s? 
while otbe rs could not recall receiving calls" 
All state JAMES EARL RAY is unknown to them, 

- p -

This document contatns neither recommendations nor concl.usions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and 1s loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents 'are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



• • 
NO 157-10673 
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NO 157 ... 10673 

DETAILS: 

3 
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• • 
NO 157-10673 

On M~y 2, 1968, the Houston Office of the FBI provided 
information that long distance t~lephoneca.lls were placed to the 
below listed New Orlea.ns telephone,numb~rs on the dates indi.-.::;ated. 
'.'h(')~(IO; teilephcn,9 calls were placed during the period DeclBlmher 15 - 17 P 

1967, from coin telephones located within the Houston Division on 
Interstate Highway 10 and Route 90: 

4 
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• • 
NO 157-10673 

DATE .NEW ORLEANS T~LEJ>HONE NUMBER 

December 11, 1967 242 ... 5962 

December 16, 1967 242-8580 

December 15, 1967 283-1173 

December 17, 1967 361-0465 

December 15, 1967 361""3374 

December 15, 1967 361-•360 

December 17, 1967 522-8495 

December 15, 1967 524-0001 

December 16, 1967 525-7532 

December 15, 1967 721-2027 

December 15, 1967 861-7067 

Decembe;r 17, 1967 887-8469 

December 16, 1967 888-0404 

December 17, 1967 888-7744 

December 16, 1967 895-3872 

December 16, 1967 945-4302 

December 17, 1967 947-34:71 

5 
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On 

• FEDEltAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG.N 

Date __ 5...:./..,...l_O.;../ 6_8 __ _,__ 

1 
Sister MARY ERNSTINE, S.C., Principal St. Paul's 

.. C,atholi~ Scho·ol:,· 6828 Chef Menteur Highway, ·advised that 
number 242.5962·1s the_school's telephone number and she 
cannot recall who may have telephoned the sc;hool from Texas 
during the month of Decemb.er, 1967. 

Sister ERNSTINE explained that one of JM,ily salesmen, 
with whom the sch~ol d.oes business, may have called for an 
appointment prior to his'arr~v~in New Orleans, This could 
possi'bly be an explanation fbr'the Texas call. Sister 
ERNSTINE advised she could fu~i$h no specific inforination 
regarding the matter. Jt~-. · 

·t··:\. 
Sister ERNSTINE was -shown photographs of the ,, :: 

subject, JAMES EARL RAY, whom she,:.could not identify as anyone 
seen at St. Paul's School. 

. I 

5/9/68 et Ne~ Orleans, Lou;siana File # __,..:;,N_O __ l5_7 __ -...:l:.::0~6-=-7~3---

6 
by ___ S __ A ___ P_A_T_RI_C..,.K .... · .... J ............. DE_N_T __ E___,-... ep,._k...,_ ____ 0ate dicta,•d ,~/9 /68 

Tht111 doeailleat contarln• neither recommendation• """ conclualon• o.f the FBI. It ,. the property of tbe FBI and Is loaned to 
vout a9ency; It and Ua eoatenta are not to be dJatrJbuted outalde your a9ency, 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) • • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

D 5/17/68 a~----'---'-------

1 

JJ'OSEIPH Jo' HILTON, 9318 Haynes Boulevard, s®lf~e1.~pJLCQJy®d 
as a paint cra>ll'ltractor, was c<0>ntacted at his resideirnc:<9 and i!ii.d!vi~®d 
of the identity ~f the interviewing Agent. 

He advised that he is the subscriber to teleph~ne ~umb®r 
~42-8580 9 and the only teleph~ne call he could r~~®mb~r ~r~~~d 
December 15 - 17, 1967, fr~m Houst~n, Texas, would b~ @~® hi~ 
wife received from CECIL LEE. 

lH]'.llON wa~ <exhibited v~ri(O)US phot(Qlgrg;i,1ifl)Jh.:SJ @f JAU/S EARJL 
RAY, and up(Q)ID.l vie~iing these· ph©t©graph:s, advised that RAY wa!El 
unknown to him. 

On __ 5_/_l_0_/_6_8 __ at New Orleans, Louisiana File# NO 157=10613 

7 
by __ S_A_l_n_r1_.,J_1 "_XA_. _M_E..::c._R_':Dl_E __ -----'-/ _____ n..._j_c __ Date dictated _5_,_/....::]-=.:J'-'-/--'· 16'-:8;'-. ____ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FD-302 (Rev, l-2S-60) • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG.N 

On 

by 

Date ___ 5_/_17_/_6_8 __ , __ 

1 

I\b:s., FWREltfCE HJILTON 11 9318 Haynes Boulevar~ was lccatied 
at her place lOlf enmpl©yment II Sichwegmann Br(O)thers tGiallllt :S'll.ll.peirmarket P 

5300 Gentilly R@adp and advised of the identity @f t~e i~t~rwiewing 
Agento 

She advised th~t the only telephon® call she r~~eived fr@m 
Texas during the period of December 15 .. 17 11 1967 11 was fr<O>lllll ]]URA ' 
LEE 11 wife of CECIL LEE. LEE had called to see if HILTON 9 s rel~= 
tives weir~ going t~ Texas relative t@ a l@cal charg® p®ndi~g 
ag~inst CECIL LEE., Her relatives did not g~ t~ Texas 9 ~~d slbJ.~ 
believed the- LEEs lives in the Houst0>ims, Texas area .. 

Up<CJiru being shown vari(Q)USJ photlOlg:iraplbJ.:s of JM®ES EARJL RAY 11 

HILTON advi~ed th~t RAY was unkn@wn to ~ero 

5/)L!OJ/68 
at 

N<e:•W Orleans, Louis i~inia 
File ti 

NO 157=1(0)6"J'3 

8 
SA WXlLL)IAM Eo BOE I njc Date dictated 5/13/68 

Thia document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It ts the property of the FBI and ls loaned to 
YOllr agency; lt and Us contents are not to be distributed outside your agency, 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) • • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

l 5/10/68 Date _________ _ 

Mrso ETHEL MADELINE JONES, formerly Mrso ETHEL 
MITCHELL, 1448 Milton, New Orleans, Louisiana, furnished 
the following information: 

Mrs .. JONES has lived at her p·resent residence for 
approximately 13 years" She is the subscriber to telephone 
nuntber 283-1173, in the name of Mrso ETHEL MITCHELL" 

Mrs. o JONES received a ·telephone call from her 
niece, BERTHA SELLERS, address unknown, Houston, Texas, on 
December 15, 1967, Mrso JONES' birthdayo She stated BERTHA 
SELLERS placed the telephone call from a pay telephone booth 
in Houst~n, Texas, even though SELLERS has a phone of her 
own, because Mrso SELLERS did net want to acquire a large 
telephone bill which has happened so.often in the past when. 
Mrso SELLERS places long di.stance telephone calls from her 
personal phoneo 

Mrs~ JONES stated her nephew, LOUIS SELLERSj 3024 
Connecticut, Houston, Texas, would know the address of 
BERTHA SELLERS" ;: 

Mrso JONES stated she was not a member ~r· any 
racist or hate-type group and was, in fact, a member ~f 
the Eastern Starso Mrs. JONES stated she had seen phot~= 
graphs of JAMES EARL RAY in i4~,,- newspapers, but knew 

.• .1- nothing ab@ut UtY outside of w~t she had read in the 
t;,·-1 .!.·:-'c~.:.--:-

,,;;newspapers o · 

0 5/9/68 New Orleansa Louisiana NO 157=10673 n ---'---'----at ______ __:., ______ File # __________ _ 

SA RONALD Go HINKLE = kat 9 5/10/68 
by ---------------------Date dictated--------­
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60) • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG.ON 

On 

Date __ 5--/ ..... 1_0.:..../_6_8 ____ _ 

1 

ALMA STEWART, 1207 Bellevillej Algiers 1 phone 361-
0465 9 was questi.o.ned · concerning a phone call she received on 
December 1-7 9 .19ij7$ from Texas. She stated she coul.d not 
remember this_ particul~r call as she received calls from 
Houston, Texas 9 :quite regularly as she. had a f:ciend there ... 

She advised that this pei,(4n was ALBERT CAMOUS .,' 
She stated she did not'know his address as hew.as a seaman 
cook and was out at sea quite a bit of the time and.called 
her when he got in. She stated ihe thought he sail~d on.the 
ship u'Americ~n Trader. 91 

· She staled that this is the·only · 
person she has received phone calls from in Texas. 

STEWART was,,shown photographs of JAMES EARL RAY 
but .'~dvised she did not know him nor bad she ever seen him 
before. 

5/9/68 at New Orleans 9 Louisiana Fi le fl. _N_0...., .. _-1_5_7_=_1...,,.0 __ 6_7_3_· ___ _ 

SAvs PHILIP Lo PETLEY and 10 , 
ROBERT POTHIER PLP/jpb · 5/10/68 

by ----------------------Date dictated ________ _ 
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Date 5/10/68 

1 

LUCILLE SENATE, 1801 Opelousas Street, Apartment B, 
advised that in the past she had received several phone calls 
from Ho LOVRIC, SENATE further advised that she met LOVRIC 
at a party in New Orleans and that he presently lives in 
Orange, Texas, from where questioned call came. 

SENATE stated that she had gone out several times 
with him but does not know his first name. SENATE further 
stated that LOVRIC is a seaman and may be reached at this 
address: 

H. LOVRIC, C/0 J. PASKROW, 
525 East 82nd Street, New 
York~ New York 10028 

SENATE was shown various photographs of JAMES EARL 
RAY with negative results. 

SENATE stated that she believes she received a call 
from LOVRIC on or about December 15, 1967. She advised th.at she 
is the subscriber to telephone number 361-3374. 

0 5/9/68 n __________ at New Orleans, Louisiana File ti NO 157-1067'3 

11 5/10/68 SA KEITH D. COY/JIJb by ______________________ Date dictated ________ _ 
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On 

Date -~5
1
,_/.._1 .... 3,,.../ ..... 6 ..... 8 ____ _ 

1 

JOYCE LYONS, 601 East Marlin Court, Gretna, 
Louisiana, phone number 361-4360, advised that the above 
phone number is registered in the name of J. A. LYONS, 
who is her husband. LYONS advised that her husband is 
currently employed by Brown and Root, Incorporated, Po~t 
Office Box 3, Houston, Texas. LYONS stated that her hus­
band is employed in the_ pipeline. department-r,e,nd that th,e ·:.t 

company has a local office on Peters Road in Belle Chasse, 
Louisiana. LYONS advised that the address used by the 
company in New Orleans is Post Office Box 425, H~rvey, 
Louisiana. LYONS stated that her husband is employed as 
a pipeline superintendent. 

LYONS advised that her husband is currently on a 
pipeline barge, Brown and Root, Incorporated farge 
number M211, located on the Gulf of Mexico. LYONS stated 
that this barge will be in the Gulf of Mexico for approxi-

-mately two weeks and that this current job was begun on 
Wednesday, May 8, 1968. 

LYONS recalled that from approximately December 
15-17" 1967, her husband was out in the Gulf of Mexico on 
Brown and Root barge "Booth". 

-LYONS stated that it was possible that some 
employee could have called her husband at the above number 
sometime around that period of time. LYONS stated that 
Brown and Root employs._,many people who live in Texas. 

LYONS stated that she was unable to recall 
receiving any long distance telephone call from the 
Houston area from a pay phone. 

LYONS advised that her husband's mother, 
Mrs. ETHA SCHADE, lives in Houston, Texas, at 6318 Ridgeway. 
LYONS stated that SQllADE very rarely leaves her house and 
would definitely not;',~be calling from a P!Y phone. LYONS 

s/1 o/68 at Gretna, Loni si aoa File# NO J 57,.,J 0623 
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NO 15?-10673 
DPM: jah 

advised that both she and her husband have no other relatives 
in Houston, or the Houston, Texas, areao 

LYONS was sh.own Identification Order Number 4182 
of JAMES EARL RAY and advised that she did not recognize 
this individualo 

13 
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On 

Date __ v....;.~/_l_0....;../_6_8 ___ _ 

1 

HILDA DeLosREYES, Apartment 7, 1410 St. Andrews, 
was contacted and furnished the following information: 

She advised her telephone number is 522-8495; how~­
ever, she advised that to the best of her knowledge she has 
not received any long distance telephone calls from Texas~ 
during December, 1967, or at any other time" She advised she 
has no relatives, friends or any other persons known to her to 
be residing in Texas,, In addition, she advised that she is 
divorced from her husband and lives at her present address with 
her two sons, ages ten and eighteef. Her oldest son is working 
but she stated he also has no friends or relatives in the Texas 
areau 

She advised after viewing all ivailable photographs 
of JAMES EARL RAY that such a person was"' completely unknown to 
her by either name or photograph. 

It.noted during interview of HILDA DeLosREYES, 
that she was of Cuban·extraction and spoke broken English◊ 
The interview was conducted with some difficulty, although she 
was emphatic in her denial of herself or anyone else ever 
receiving any long distance telephone calls from Texas to her 
present telephone number at any timeo 

5 /10 / 68
0
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1 5/10/68 
Date-'--------------

' Miss RUTH A. GEISBUHLER, 638 RoJal Street 0 Apartment 303 9 
New Orleans 9 telephone 524-0001, advised she could :--?.~~~all 
receiving a telephone call possibly in December 9 1967 but 
she thought probably it was November, 1967, from one SOLOMON 
MOSESo Miss GEISBUHLER stated that Mr. MOSES was from 
Tel Aviv, Isarel 9 and that she had met him sometime in the 
previous summer while on a shipboard cruise. She stated 
that she recalled Mr. MOSES was calling her from a telephone 

. booth in Houston and from the noise she heard in the background 9 

she thought that the telephone was located near the docks in 
Houston. 

Miss GEISBUHLER stated that she had never heard of 
JAMES EARL RAY prior to the recent publicity and the photographs 
of him were unknown to her. She further related that Mr.MOSES 
did.not resemble RAY. 

0 
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Date __ 5;;;..:;/...;l;;..;0~/...;6...;;.8 ____ _ 

1 

Miss GAYE LYNN DROST, after being advised of the 
identity of the interv.i,.ewing ,,A.gents, was interviewed at her 
residence, 1900 Perdido, ,Apartment A-980, She furnished 
the following inform~tion: ' 

Miss DROST stated that she was unaware ~f any 
telephone calls being made from Texas to her residence 
telephone, telephone number 525-7532, from December 15, 1967 9 

through December 17 9 1967. Miss DROST did state t~at her 
roommates received telephone calls from Texas,·· but that the 
last call she remembers was made in the earlier part of 
December. Miss DROST stated that DRENDA KENT 9 a roommate; has 
a father who is a Lieutenant Colonel stationed in San Antonio 1 

Texas. She further advised that MYRTLE OOESCHE·R~ ~mother 
roommate, has a boyfriend who is with the Merchant Marines 
and who was stationed in Galveston, Texas, before leaving 
for London, England. 

Miss DROST w~s shown various photogranhs of ,JAMES 
EARL RAY 9 but upon viewing thefli!l ~lkl@t@tpr·ap~ri1.,. ~la\® ~t~t~l<?il. t~,:i.t 

RJ!s if 'OO'&rsl 'll!)!hl!t:m@wm.i t ~ lhlel" • '' . . '' - ' 

On ___ 5_/_9_/_6_8_at __ N_e_w_o_r_l_e_a_:n_rs_1_Lo_u_i_s_i_a_:n_a_ Fi le g __ N_O_l_5_7_=_1_((}_6_7_3 ___ _ 

SAs CHRISTOPHER MAZZELLA and lG 
by ___ .;;:aTH=O-=MA=S'"-=E'""'e'--"'D._.UHAD==-J .... A..,.Y __ c..._,M-...;m .... a=k...__ ____ Date dictated __ 5.._/._1_0...._/.,.,68 ___ _ 
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Date 5/10/68 

1 

Miss MYRTLE MAE DOESCHER, after being advised of 
the iden;ity of the interviewing agents, was interviewed at 
her residence, 1900 Perdido, Apartment A-98, and furnished 
the following information: 

Miss DOESCHER advised that her residence telephone 
number is 525-7532, but that this number is.subscribed to -byf~llle 
of her roommates, GAYE DROST. Miss DOESCHER advised that she 
was unaware of any telephone calls being made from Texas to 
her telephone number in New Orleans from December 15~ 1967 9 

through December 17 9 1967. She stated, however, that she 
remembers her boy friend telephoning her from a pay telephone 
in Ga 1 ve s ton, Texas, on either Dec.ember 6, or December 7 , 
1967. She advised that her boy friendvs name is WARREN MAC 
QUARRIE, JR. 9 and that he is a Second .Mate on the ship Old Louise 
Lykes. She stated that when WARREN telephoned, his ship W'as 
located in Galveston, Texas. Miss DOESCHER noted that 'i.l.RREN 
'9.ras en route for London, England, and was due to arrive on 
either May 9 9 1968 9 or May 10, 1968. 

Miss DOESCHER was displayed various photographs of 
,JAMES EARL. RAY, but upon viewing these ~~1ff,ilr.i~=0, ~))!~ rit~l~@~ 

t~it l!&AW ft~ \ml~~ :t@.111~ ... , ,.,,,~ ". :-,iiJy/i; 
, ·' :· ••• _"-···; ·:_ .:.~·· ,. 0 .,,,,~·': .c, · , ,.. _ • -- • ,, •• ~ :::,,, -=~~_..:,,,:.~ •• _,.,:-~.-::.i.·•.o~'df:!'.'~.:,~~~::;7 _ ,._;;_ i· -·-~, -/'.,.- "'~:-··-~':' ;.fl.--.::~•·, 

On 5/9/68 ______ at New Orleans, Louisiana Fi le fl. __ N_o_1_s_1_=_1_0_6_'·_13 ___ _ 

SA~ CHRISTOPHER MAZZELLA and 
by ___ ..;;;TH=O.;;;M;;;;;A;;,;;;S:......::E:;.;o:.,_;;;D;;..;U;;;.;HAD=;;;..W;;.;A:.::.Y.:::,__ __ ..;:;C~M:..::~m::;;a:.:k;;._;l;;..7;....__0ote di ctoted ____ 5-'-/.;;;;l...;;0"'-/...;;6..;:;8~---
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